
Turbo-Cool™ 90° Around the Corner Kit (50464)

Installation and Instruction Manual

The Sump must be on Side with
the longest Pad length.

1

Item Description Part No.
1 Insert, Turbo-Cool™ w/5" Hole 46909

2 4" Pipe to Tank Gasket 46061
3 4" PVC 90° Elbow 46583
4 2" PVC 90° Elbow 50465
5 2" x 40" PVC Pipe 50484
6 4" x 40" PVC Pipe 40472-4

3

2

6

Longest Pad Length

Short Pad Length

Note: A 5" hole saw is required to cut the hole in the Sump.

Need to provide support frame
under elbow.

Need to provide support frame
under elbow.

4

5

MV1901BSeptember 2015



Part Numbers Installation and Instruction Manual
Part Numbers

1
2

3

4

23

6

7

9

10

5

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

19

19

18

17

19 *

*

MV1669-055 4/06

8

11

20

21

22

Item Description Part No.
1 RH Lower End Panel 46555-1
2 LH Lower End Panel 46555-2
3 RH Upper End Panel 46556-1
4 LH Upper End Panel 46556-2
5 Insert, TurboCool w/5" Hole 46909
6 2x2x1.5 PVC Tee 41427
7 1.5 PVC Ball Valve 44039
8 4" Pipe to Tank Gasket 46061
9 Trough Insert 46309
10 1/8 Round Rubber Trim 46310-1
11 4" PVC 90° Elbow 46583
12 Clamp Strap 46100

Item Description Part No.
13 End Panel Support 44391
14 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 4-1/2 52607
15 Insert Washer 52609
16 Nut, 5/16-18 Special 52606
17 1/4 x 1-1/2 Lag Screw 41561
18 1 x .275 SS Washer 2955-52
19 #10-16 x .5 HH SS Screw 38613
20 2" PVC 90° Elbow 50465
21 2" x 40" PVC Pipe 50484
22 4"-40" PVC Pipe (Trough Connector) 40472-4
23 Pipe Gasket 46585
*Not exact size; shown for comparison purposes only

Contact your nearby Chore-Time distributor or representative for additional parts and information.

CTB Inc.
P.O. Box 2000 • Milford, Indiana 46542-2000 • U.S.A.

Phone (574) 658-4101 • Fax (877) 730-8825
E-Mail: ctb@ctbinc.com • Internet: http//www.ctbinc.com
2 MV1901B


